From: Susan <mmp023@yahoo.com>

Sent:  Monday, April 05, 2021 7:35:25 PM

To: Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>; Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;district3@mail .maricopa.gov;district5@mail. maricopa.gov;chickman@mail. maricopa.gov;chucris@mail. maricopa.gov;jack.sellers@mail.maricopa.gon
Allen <jallen@azleg.gov>;John Allen <jallen@azleg.gov>;Richard Andrade <R Andrade@azleg.gov>;Richard Andrade <R Andrade@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Walter Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>; Walter Blackman
<WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Isela Blanc <iblanc@azleg.gov>;Isela Blanc <iblanc@azleg.gov>;Reginald Bolding <RBolding@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick
<SBolick@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Kelli Butler <kbutler@azleg.gov>;Kelli Butler <kbutler@azleg.gov>;Noel Campbell <NCampbell@azleg.gov=>;1
Campbell <NCampbell@azleg.gov>;Andres Cano <ACano@azleg.gov>; Andres Cano <ACano@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll <FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll
<FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Cesar Chavez <cchavez@azleg.gov>;Cesar Chavez <cchavez@azleg.gov>;COBB@azleg.gov;cobb@azleg.gov;David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>;David
<dcook@azleg.gov>;Domingo DeGrazia <DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>;Domingo DeGrazia <DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>; Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn
<TDunn@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem
<MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov=>;Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin
<GGriffin@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>; Anthony Kern <AKem@azleg.gov>; Anthony Kern
<AKem@azleg.gov>;Jay Lawrence <JLawrence@azleg.gov>;Jay Lawrence <JLawrence@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne
Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov=>;Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>; Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Steve Pierce <SPierce@azleg.gov>;Steve Pierce <SPierce@azleg.gov>;Tony Rivero <TRivero@azleg.gov=>;Tony Rivero <IRivero@azleg.gov>;Bret
Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>; Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Bob Thorpe
<bthorpe@azleg.gov>;Bob Thorpe <bthorpe@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Kelly
Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall <mudall@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall <mudall@azleg.gov=>;Jeft Weninger <JWeninger@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger
<JWeninger@azleg.gov=>;Sylvia Allen <SAllen@azleg.gov>;Sylvia Allen <SAllen@azleg.gov=>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;P:
Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Kate Brophy McGee <KBrophyMcGee@azleg.gov>;Heather Carter <HCarter@azleg.gov=>;Heather Carter
<HCarter@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;David Farmnsworth <DFarnsworth@azleg.gov>;David Farnsworth <DFarnsworth@azleg.gov>;Eddie Farnsworth
<EFamsworth@azleg.gov>;Eddie Farnsworth <EFarnsworth@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>; Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov=>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>; Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Ri
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Ce: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>

Subject: Contact Judge Thomason -DEMAND ACCESS NOW !!!

Due to the gravity of this situation & the potentially illegal actions already conducted by the Board of Supervisors, we demand IMMEDIATE action be taken to secure the
ballots & prevent any further delay.

Take action now to conduct the audit in the Maricopa County Election and Tabulation Center. The taxpayers own the building, the audit is funded by the taxpayers, the
chain of custody would be protected, and it is customary practice when fighting over disclosure and subpoenaed items to make said item available a their physical
location when it is impracticable to do otherwise.

Contact Judge Timothy Thomason - demand access now - if the Board does not comply, hold them in contempt.

Step up to the plate & see this through, Legislators!
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